TOTALS for:

22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20
22-Jan-20

00O NO U A WN B

22-Jan-20

Janette

-220
-152
-820
-198
196
-204
-116
-1024

Aenea

-30
-400
-932
-216
-344
120
-128
-1060

Allison

-86
-184
-264
-210
-332
-492
-140
-940

Jules
336
736

2016
624
480
576
384

3024

East
East
East
East
East
East
East
East

Prevailing Wind

Janette
Aenea
Allison
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules

North
West

-South

East
East
East
East

- East

Mahjong
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules

Janette
-220
-372

-1192
-1390
-1194
-1398
-1514
-2538

Aenea Allison

-30
-430
-1362
-1578
-1922
-1802
-1930
-2990

-86
-270
-534
-744

-1076
-1568
-1708
-2648

Jules

336
1072
3088
3712
4192
4768
5152
8176

Leader
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules
Jules

Special Hands

Triple Knitting [Knitting]

[WindyChow]
[Triple Knitting]

Triple Knitting



Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020
ROUND: 1
Prevailing wind: East Janette
Mahjong: North Jules East South West North
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 4
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 8 4 12
Subtotal 10 6 42
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 20 6 84
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 20 6 84
East wind wins: East South West North
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By East 40 12 168
BY South -40 -14 84
East wind doesn't win: By West -12 14 84
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By North -168 -84 -84
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -220 -30 -86 336
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| | | |
Running Total ->| -220] -30| -86| 336|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020
ROUND: 2
Prevailing wind: East Aenea
Mahjong: West Jules North East South West
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2 2
Concealed 4 4 4
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 8 4 12
Subtotal 14 2 6 46
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind 1
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 14 2 6 184
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 14 2 6 184
North East South West
East wind wins: Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Payments Mahjong
2. Others pay/receive difference By North -24 -8 184
between their individual scores BY East 24 8 368
By South 8 -8 184
East wind doesn't win: By West -184 -368 -184
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner TOTAL -152 -400 -184 736
2. Others pay winner's score to winner
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two C/F ->| -220] -30| -86| 336
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference
Running Total ->| -372| -430] 270  1072]




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020

ROUND: 3
Prevailing wind: East  Allison
Mahjong: South Jules SH500 West North East South
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands Triple Knitting [Knitting] 200 500
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 4
Concealed 4
Major Exposed 4 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2
Prevailing wind 2 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 16 8 4
Subtotal 18 8 8 4
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 36 8 8 4
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 36 8 208 504
East wind wins: West North East South
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By West -28 344 504
BY North 28 400 504
East wind doesn't win: By East -344 -400 1008
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By South -504 -504 -1008
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -820 -932 -264 2016
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference SH500
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| -372| —430| —270| 1072|

Running Total ->|  -1192] -1362] -534]  3088|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020
ROUND: 4
Prevailing wind: East Jules
Mahjong: East Jules South West North East
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22 2
Pungs Minor Exposed 2
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4 4
Concealed 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2
Prevailing wind 2 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 8 4 8
Subtotal 8 2 4 26
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 8 2 4 104
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 8 2 4 104
East wind wins: South West North East
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By South -6 -4 208
BY West 6 2 208
East wind doesn't win: By North 4 -2 208
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -208 -208 -208
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -198 -216 -210 624
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1192| -1362| —534| 3088|
Running Total ->|  -1390] -1578| 744 3712]




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020

ROUND: 5
Prevailing wind: East Jules -
Mahjong: East Jules South West North East
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands [WindyChow] 200
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2
Concealed 4 8
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 2
Flowers Each 4 8 12 8
Subtotal 10 12 40
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 1 1
Complete set of flowers
Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds
All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call
Subtotal 20 24 80
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 200 20 24 80
East wind wins: South West North East
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By South -180 -176 160
BY West 180 4 160
East wind doesn't win: By North 176 -4 160
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -160 -160 -160
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL 196 -344 -332 480
3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1390| -1578| —744| 3712|

Running Total ->|  -1194] 1922 -1076] 4192




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020

ROUND: 6
Prevailing wind: East Jules
Mahjong: East Jules South West North East
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands [Triple Knitting] 200
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2 4
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4
Concealed 8 8 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2
Flowers Each 4 12 4 8
Subtotal 24 4 48
Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind 1
Pung/Kong of Dragons
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1

Complete set of flowers

Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows 1
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call

Subtotal 96 4 96
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 96 204 96
East wind wins: South West North East
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By South 108 -96 192
BY West -108 -204 192
East wind doesn't win: By North 96 204 192
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -192 -192 -192
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -204 120 -492 576

3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1194| -1922| -1076| 4192|

Running Total ->|  -1398] 1802  -1568]  4768)|




Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020

ROUND: 7
Prevailing wind: East Jules -
Mahjong: East Jules South West North East
Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
Special Hands
Basic Score  (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mahjong
Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20
Winning tile drawn from wall 22 22
Pungs Minor Exposed 2 2
Concealed 4 4
Major Exposed 4 4 4
Concealed 8
Kongs Minor Exposed 8
Concealed 16
Major Exposed 16
Concealed 32
Pairs Dragons 2 2
Prevailing wind 2
Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 2 2
Flowers Each 4 12 8
Subtotal 8 12 8 32

Doubling - all players
Pung/Kong of own wind
Pung/Kong of prevailing wind
Pung/Kong of Dragons 1 1
Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4)

Complete set of flowers

Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong
No Chows
All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds
All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds

All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds
Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall
Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call

Subtotal 16 12 8 64
Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 16 12 8 64
East wind wins: South West North East
1. Others pay 2*East's score to East Names ->| Janette Aenea Allison Jules
2. Others pay/receive difference Payments Mahjong
between their individual scores By South -4 -8 128
BY West 4 -4 128
East wind doesn't win: By North 8 4 128
1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -128 -128 -128
2. Others pay winner's score to winner TOTAL -116 -128 -140 384

3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference
to/from other two
4. Other two pay/receive their score difference C/F ->| —1398| -1802| -1568| 4768|

Running Total ->|  -1514] -1930] -1708] 5152




