TOTALS for: 22-Jan-20

		Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules		Prevailing Wind	d	Mahjong	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules	Leader	Special Hands
22-Jan-20	1	-220	-30	-86	336	East	Janette	North	Jules	-220	-30	-86	336	Jules	
22-Jan-20	2	-152	-400	-184	736	East	Aenea	West	Jules	-372	-430	-270	1072	Jules	
22-Jan-20	3	-820	-932	-264	2016	East	Allison	SH500 South	Jules	-1192	-1362	-534	3088	Jules	Triple Knitting [Knitting]
22-Jan-20	4	-198	-216	-210	624	East	Jules	East	Jules	-1390	-1578	-744	3712	Jules	
22-Jan-20	5	196	-344	-332	480	East	Jules	East	Jules	-1194	-1922	-1076	4192	Jules	[WindyChow]
22-Jan-20	6	-204	120	-492	576	East	Jules	East	Jules	-1398	-1802	-1568	4768	Jules	[Triple Knitting]
22-Jan-20	7	-116	-128	-140	384	East	Jules	East	Jules	-1514	-1930	-1708	5152	Jules	
22-Jan-20	8	-1024	-1060	-940	3024	East	Jules	SH500 East	Jules	-2538	-2990	-2648	8176	Jules	Triple Knitting

Mah-Jong Score Calculation					DATE: ROUND:	22 January 2 1			
Pres	vailing wind:	East	Janette			ROUND.			
	Mahjong:	North	Jules		ı	East	South	West	North
	wanjong.	Hortin	Juics	Names		Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Chacia	al Hands			ivailles	-/	Janette	Aerrea	AIIISOII	Jules
Basic S		we for Chause	and other pairs)	Mah-Jo	na				Mahjong
	h-Jong		ile from discard or Kong Box	20	IIB				ivialijolig
IVIA	ii-Jolig	_	ile drawn from wall	22					22
Pur	ngs	Minor	Exposed	2					4
	183	14111101	Concealed	4					4
		Major	Exposed	4					
		iviajoi	Concealed	8					
Kor	าฮร	Minor	Exposed	8					
	-8-		Concealed	16					
		Major	Exposed	16					
		Major	Concealed	32					
Pai	rs	Dragons	Comcarca	2				2	
		Prevailing	wind	2			2		
		_	(can have both this & prevailing wind)	2					
Flo	wers	Each	a (carriare sour and a prevaining rinta)	4			8	4	12
			Subtotal	<u> </u>			10	6	42
	ing - all playe								
	ng/Kong of ow								
	ng/Kong of pro	_	ind						
	ng/Kong of Dr	_							
	n Flower (E=1		3, N=4)				1		1
	mplete set of			ı					
	ing - only if y	ou went N	/lan-Jong		ı				
	Chows		lua a a mad / a m						
			dragons and/or winds						
			+ dragons and/or winds						
			m one or more suits + d and/o						
	_	<u>-</u>	tile from Kong Box) or last tile						
IVIa	n-Jong with is	ast discard	or robbing the kong or origi Subtotal	nai cali			20	6	0.4
			Subtotal				20	0	84
			Total Individual Score (Max	x 1,000 pts)			20	6	84
					ı			100	
	t wind wins:	1 *⊏	ore to Fact	. .		East	South	West	North
1.	Others pay 2			Names	->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
2.	Others pay/			Payments					Mahjong
	between the	eir individu	ual scores	By East			40	12	168
_				BY South		-40		-14	84
	t wind doesn		coore to winner	By West		-12	14	2.	84
1.			score to winner	By North		-168	-84	-84	
2.			core to winner	TOTAL		-220	-30	-86	336
3.	• •		* score difference						
	to/from oth								
4.	Other two p	ay/receive	e their score difference	C/F	->				
			D.,	nning Total	اہ۔	-220	-30	-86	336

Mah-Jong Score Calculation 22 January 2020 DATE: **ROUND:** 2 Prevailing wind: **East** Aenea Mahjong: West Jules **North** East South West Janette Aenea Allison Names -> Jules **Special Hands** Mahjong **Basic Score** (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20 Winning tile drawn from wall 22 2 **Pungs** Minor **Exposed** 2 4 Concealed 4 4 Major **Exposed** 4 8 Concealed Minor Exposed 8 8 **Kongs** Concealed 16 **Exposed** 16 Major Concealed 32 **Pairs** Dragons 2 2 Prevailing wind 2 2 Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) **Flowers** Each 4 8 4 12 **Subtotal** 14 2 46 **Doubling - all players** Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) Complete set of flowers Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call **Subtotal** 14 2 6 184 2 6 184 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 14 **East wind wins:** Ρ Others pay 2*East's score to East 1. Others pay/receive difference

	between their individual scores
Eas	t wind doesn't win:
1.	East pays 2*winner's score to winner
2.	Others pay winner's score to winner
3.	East pays /receives 2 * score difference
	to/from other two
4.	Other two pay/receive their score difference

	North	East	South	West
Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
ayments				Mahjong
By North		-24	-8	18
BY East	24		8	36
By South	8	-8		18
By West	-184	-368	-184	
TOTAL	-152	-400	-184	73

C/F -> -2	220 -30	-86	336
-----------	---------	-----	-----

Running Total ->	-372	-430	-270	1072
------------------	------	------	------	------

Mah-Jong Score Calculation

DATE:

22 January 2020

ROUND:

3

Prevailing wind: **East** Allison Mahjong: South Jules **SH500** West North **East** South Aenea Allison Names -> Janette Jules **Special Hands Triple Knitting [Knitting]** 200 500 Mahjong **Basic Score** (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 Mah-Jong Winning tile drawn from wall 22 4 **Pungs** Minor **Exposed** 2 Concealed 4 4 Major **Exposed** 4 8 Concealed **Exposed** 8 **Kongs** Minor Concealed 16 **Exposed** 16 Major Concealed 32 **Pairs** Dragons 2 2 Prevailing wind 2 2 Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) **Flowers** Each 4 16 8 18 8 **Subtotal Doubling - all players** Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 Complete set of flowers Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call Subtotal 36 8 8 4 36 8 208 504 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) **East wind wins:**

- 1. Others pay 2*East's score to East
- 2. Others pay/receive difference between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- 4. Other two pay/receive their score difference

Names
Payments
By West
BY North
By East
By South
TOTAL

	West	North	East	South
>	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
				Mahjong
		-28	344	504
	28		400	504
	-344	-400		1008
	-504	-504	-1008	
	-820	-932	-264	2016

SH500

C/F -> -372 -430 -270 10

Running Total ->	-1192	-1362	-534	3088

Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020 **ROUND:** Prevailing wind: East Jules Mahjong: Jules South West North East East Names -> Janette Aenea Allison Jules **Special Hands** Mahiong **Basic Score** Mah-Jong (no score for Chows and other pairs) Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 Mah-Jong Winning tile drawn from wall 22 **Pungs** Minor **Exposed** 2 Concealed 4 4 4 Major **Exposed** 4 8 8 Concealed 8 **Kongs** Minor **Exposed** Concealed 16 **Exposed** Major 16 Concealed 32 **Pairs** Dragons 2 2 Prevailing wind 2 2 Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) **Flowers** Each 4 8 4 8 2 26 **Subtotal Doubling - all players** Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons 1 Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 Complete set of flowers Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call Subtotal 8 2 4 104 8 2 104 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) **East wind wins:** South West North East Others pay 2*East's score to East 1. Janette Aenea Allison Jules Names -> Mahjong 2. Others pay/receive difference **Payments** between their individual scores -6 208 By South -4 6 BY West 208 East wind doesn't win: 4 -2 208 By North 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -208 -208 -208 2. Others pay winner's score to winner **TOTAL** -198 -216 -210 624 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two

Other two pay/receive their score difference

-1192

-1390

Running Total ->

-1362

-1578

-534

-744

3088

3712

Mah-Jong Score Calculation

Prevailing wind:

East

Jules

DATE: **ROUND:**

22 January 2020

Mahjong: Jules South West North East East Janette Aenea Names -> Allison Jules **Special Hands** [WindyChow] 200 Mahjong **Basic Score** (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 20 Mah-Jong Winning tile drawn from wall 22 **Pungs** Minor **Exposed** 2 Concealed 4 8 Major **Exposed** 4 Concealed 8 8 **Kongs** Minor **Exposed** Concealed 16 **Exposed** 16 Major Concealed 32 **Pairs** Dragons 2 Prevailing wind 2 2 2 Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) 8 **Flowers** Each 4 12 8 10 12 40 **Subtotal Doubling - all players** Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 1 Complete set of flowers Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call Subtotal 20 24 80 200 20 24 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 80

East		

- Others pay 2*East's score to East 1.
- 2. Others pay/receive difference between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- Other two pay/receive their score difference

Names
Payments
By South
BY West
By North
By East
TOTAL

	South	West	North	East	
->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules	
				Mahjong	
		-180	-176	160	
	180		4	160	
	176	-4		160	
	-160	-160	-160		
	196	-344	-332	480	

C/F -> -1390 -1578 -744	3712
--------------------------------	------

Running Total -> -1194	-1922	-1076	4192
------------------------	-------	-------	------

Mah-Jong Score Calculation DATE: 22 January 2020 **ROUND:** 6 Prevailing wind: **East** Jules Mahjong: Jules South West North East East Aenea Allison Names -> Janette Jules **Special Hands** [Triple Knitting] 200 Mahiong **Basic Score** (no score for Chows and other pairs) Mah-Jong Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 Mah-Jong Winning tile drawn from wall 22 22 2 **Pungs** Minor **Exposed** 2 4 4 Concealed 4 Major **Exposed** 4 8 8 8 Concealed 8 **Kongs** Minor **Exposed** Concealed 16 **Exposed** 16 Major Concealed 32 **Pairs** Dragons 2 2 2 Prevailing wind 2 2 Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) **Flowers** Each 4 12 4 8 24 4 48 **Subtotal Doubling - all players** Pung/Kong of own wind 1 Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) 1 Complete set of flowers Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call Subtotal 96 4 96 96 204 96 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) **East wind wins:** Others pay 2*East's score to East 1. Others pay/receive difference P 2. between their individual scores

East wind doesn't win:

- 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner
- 2. Others pay winner's score to winner
- 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two
- Other two pay/receive their score difference

	South	West	North	East
Names ->	Janette	Aenea	Allison	Jules
Payments				Mahjong
By South		108	-96	192
BY West	-108		-204	192
By North	96	204		192
By East	-192	-192	-192	
TOTAL	-204	120	-492	576

C/F -> -1194 -1922 -1076	192
------------------------------------	-----

Running Total ->	-1398	-1802	-1568	4768

ROUND: 7 Prevailing wind: East Jules Mahjong: Jules South West North East East Names -> Janette Aenea Allison Jules **Special Hands** Mahiong **Basic Score** Mah-Jong (no score for Chows and other pairs) Winning tile from discard or Kong Box 20 Mah-Jong Winning tile drawn from wall 22 22 2 **Pungs** Minor **Exposed** 2 4 Concealed 4 4 Major **Exposed** 4 Concealed 8 8 **Kongs** Minor **Exposed** Concealed 16 **Exposed** Major 16 Concealed 32 **Pairs** Dragons 2 2 Prevailing wind 2 2 2 Own wind (can have both this & prevailing wind) **Flowers** Each 4 12 8 8 12 32 **Subtotal Doubling - all players** Pung/Kong of own wind Pung/Kong of prevailing wind Pung/Kong of Dragons 1 Own Flower (E=1, S=2, W=3, N=4) Complete set of flowers Doubling - only if you went Mah-Jong No Chows All tiles from same suit + dragons and/or winds All tiles are Ones or Nines + dragons and/or winds All tiles concealed and from one or more suits + d and/or winds Mah-Jong with loose tile (tile from Kong Box) or last tile from wall Mah-Jong with last discard or robbing the kong or original call Subtotal 16 12 8 64 12 Total Individual Score (Max 1,000 pts) 16 8 64 **East wind wins:** South West North East Others pay 2*East's score to East 1. Janette Aenea Allison Jules Names -> Others pay/receive difference Mahjong 2. **Payments** -4 between their individual scores 128 By South 4 -4 BY West 128 8 East wind doesn't win: 4 128 By North 1. East pays 2*winner's score to winner By East -128 -128 -128 2. Others pay winner's score to winner **TOTAL** -116 -128 -140 384 3. East pays /receives 2 * score difference to/from other two Other two pay/receive their score difference -1398 -1802 -1568 4768

DATE:

-1514

Running Total ->

-1930

-1708

5152

22 January 2020

Mah-Jong Score Calculation